TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325403

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Al Medical Devices, Inc.		11/26/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurion Medical Products Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Centurion Way	
City:	Williamston	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48895	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3559458	AIRWAY RIFL
Serial Number:	86235462	FLEXVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142418624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hly@greensfelder.com Harvey L. Yusman Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey L. Yusman
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey L. Yusman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CenturionAssignment#page1.tif source=CenturionAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005415 FRAME: 0266

900309295

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: AI MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

ASSIGNEE: CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark Assignment") dated as of November 26th, 2014, is made by AI Medical Devices, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of itself, its affiliates and/or related entities, with an office located at 311 Turner Road, Williamston, MI 48895 ("Assignor"), in favor of Centurion Medical Products Corporation, a Michigan corporation, with an office located at 100 Centurion Way, Williamston, MI 48895 ("Assignee"), the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and claimed rights in the following trademark ("Airway Trademark") and is the owner of the United States registration issued thereon (the "Registration"):

Trademark: Airway RIFL Registration No.: 3,559,458 Registration Date: 1/13/2009

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and claimed rights in the following trademark ("FlexView Trademark" and together with the Airway Trademark, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the United States trademark application (the "Application") that has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office based upon a bona fide intent to use the FlexView Trademark in interstate commerce, however, an allegation of use under 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. §1051(d) has not yet been filed in support of the Application:

Trademark: FlexView

U.S. Serial Application No.: 86/235,462

Filing Date: 3/28/2014

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell and assign to Assignee certain assets, including but not limited to, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registration, the Application, and the registration which may issue on the Application (the "Contemplated Registration"), 15 U.S.C. §1060, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registration, the Application and the Contemplated Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registration, the Application and the Contemplated Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

1

Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

It is hereby respectfully acknowledged that this Trademark Assignment will be filed for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AI MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

Name: Richard Schwartz, MD

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

1512542